
Truett McConnell (6-8) -vs- Florida National (FL) (4-6)
12/18/25 at Hialeah, Fla.

 
 

 
 
Truett McConnell 73

Florida National (FL) 70

Date: 12/18/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 36
Site: Hialeah, Fla.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Truett McConnell 37 36 73
Florida National (FL) 37 33 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Shawn Walker * 33 8-12 1-2 5-9 3-4 7 2 3 1 0 1 22
23 Preston Tuggle * 30 6-10 0-0 6-11 2-6 8 3 6 2 0 0 18
14 Jadon Yeh * 34 5-9 3-6 0-0 2-4 6 1 4 2 0 2 13
02 Emanuel Befekadu * 28 3-10 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 3 8
10 Preston Kent * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 0
01 Isaac Brito-Vasquez 23 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 1 8
13 Calvin Carter 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Eli Underwood 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Ryan Neal 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
34 Omari Joseph 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 3 0
03 Mason Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Erin Hardrick 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 6-17 11-20 9-26 35 15 20 16 0 13 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39% 2-9   22.22% 5-11   45.45%
Second Half 13-27   48.15% 4-8   50.00% 6-9   66.67%
Total 28-58   48.3% 6-17   35.3% 11-20   55.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 7 1st-12:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Hasmar Francois * 26 5-10 3-6 1-2 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 3 14
07 Ronald Fernandez * 31 5-9 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 2 4 0 0 1 12
02 Gary Adams * 28 3-6 1-4 4-5 1-1 2 4 3 5 0 2 11
06 Serge Beauvoir * 25 5-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 5 0 1 10
24 Jonathan Norman * 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 0 0 1 4
05 Cameron Johnson 23 5-13 0-2 0-2 0-7 7 3 0 2 0 0 10
08 Gabriel Chang 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Jesus Rivas 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 1 0 0 0 0 2
00 Joshua Milla 14 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 2
03 Omar Baqai 7 0-3 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 2 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 4-17 12-19 7-25 32 20 19 16 0 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45% 3-10   30.00% 4-8   50.00%
Second Half 12-25   48.00% 1-7   14.29% 8-11   72.73%
Total 27-58   46.6% 4-17   23.5% 12-19   63.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-11:16



1st Half Box Score
Truett McConnell 37

Florida National (FL) 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Shawn Walker 16 4-7 0-1 2-5 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 10
23 Preston Tuggle 13 2-4 0-0 3-6 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 0 7
14 Jadon Yeh 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
2 Emanuel Befekadu 12 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 8
10 Preston Kent 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0
1 Isaac Brito-Vasquez 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 6
13 Calvin Carter 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Eli Underwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ryan Neal 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Omari Joseph 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 0
3 Mason Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Erin Hardrick 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 2-9 5-11 6-16 22 7 9 9 0 7 37
48.4% 22.2% 45.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hasmar Francois 13 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 3 9
7 Ronald Fernandez 14 3-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 4 0 0 1 6
2 Gary Adams 16 1-3 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 5
6 Serge Beauvoir 15 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 6
24 Jonathan Norman 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 1 2
5 Cameron Johnson 9 2-6 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
8 Gabriel Chang 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Jesus Rivas 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Joshua Milla 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Omar Baqai 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 3-10 4-8 4-13 17 10 11 7 0 5 37
45.5% 30.0% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Truett McConnell 36

Florida National (FL) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Shawn Walker 17 4-5 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 12
23 Preston Tuggle 17 4-6 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 0 11
14 Jadon Yeh 18 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 2 9
2 Emanuel Befekadu 16 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Preston Kent 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Isaac Brito-Vasquez 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 2
13 Calvin Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Eli Underwood 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Ryan Neal 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
34 Omari Joseph 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Mason Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Erin Hardrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 4-8 6-9 3-10 13 8 11 7 0 6 36
48.1% 50.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hasmar Francois 13 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
7 Ronald Fernandez 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Gary Adams 12 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 2 6
6 Serge Beauvoir 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 4
24 Jonathan Norman 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Cameron Johnson 14 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
8 Gabriel Chang 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jesus Rivas 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Joshua Milla 10 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
3 Omar Baqai 2 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 1-7 8-11 3-12 15 10 8 9 0 4 33
48.0% 14.3% 72.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida National (FL)
19:41 MISS LAYUP by FRANCOIS,HASMAR

REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
MISS LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON 19:12
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JONATHAN
FOUL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 18:46

18:46 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY
18:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY

TURNOVER  by WALKER,SHAWN 18:27
18:26 STEAL  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
18:17 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,GARY

STEAL  by KENT,PRESTON 18:16
GOOD LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON(in the paint) 18:08 2-2
ASSIST  by WALKER,SHAWN --

17:54 TURNOVER  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
STEAL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 17:53
MISS LAYUP by KENT,PRESTON 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JONATHAN
FOUL  by WALKER,SHAWN 17:29

17:21 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN(in the paint) 17:06 4-4
ASSIST  by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

17:06 FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
MISS FT by WALKER,SHAWN 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JONATHAN
16:52 MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by KENT,PRESTON --
MISS 3PTR by YEH,JADON 16:36
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN(in the paint) 16:32 6-4 V 2

16:21 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
-- ASSIST  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE

MISS 3PTR by KENT,PRESTON 16:04
REBOUND OFF by YEH,JADON --
GOOD 3PTR by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 15:56 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by KENT,PRESTON --

15:33 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

15:19 FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY
GOOD LAYUP by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL(in the paint) 15:08 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

14:49 MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
REBOUND DEF by KENT,PRESTON --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,SHAWN 14:34
REBOUND OFF by YEH,JADON --
GOOD JUMPER by YEH,JADON 14:28 13-7 V 6

14:14 TURNOVER  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
STEAL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 14:13
TURNOVER  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 14:12

14:12 STEAL  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
14:09 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:01 15-9 V 6
13:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JOSEPH,OMARI 13:48
SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 13:48
SUB OUT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 13:48



SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 13:48
13:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON
13:48 SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
13:38 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 13:29

12:57 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GARY
-- REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

12:54 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD(in the paint)
12:42 FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY

GOOD 3PTR by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 12:32 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by WALKER,SHAWN --

12:10 MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,GARY

11:59 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON
11:45 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
MISS 3PTR by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JONATHAN
11:28 MISS 3PTR by BEAUVOIR,SERGE

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,OMARI 11:05

11:04 STEAL  by NORMAN,JONATHAN

10:59 18-15 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
10:52 FOUL  by NORMAN,JONATHAN

MISS FT by WALKER,SHAWN 10:52
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,SHAWN 10:52 19-15 V 4
SUB IN by CARTER,CALVIN 10:52
SUB OUT by WALKER,SHAWN 10:52

10:52 SUB IN by RIVAS,JESUS
10:52 SUB IN by CHANG,GABRIEL
10:52 SUB IN by MILLA,JOSHUA
10:52 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JONATHAN
10:52 SUB OUT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
10:52 SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY
10:30 MISS JUMPER by CHANG,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KENT,PRESTON 10:27
SUB IN by NEAL,RYAN 10:27
SUB OUT by YEH,JADON 10:27
SUB OUT by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 10:27
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JESUS
09:54 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAMERON

STEAL  by JOSEPH,OMARI 09:52
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CALVIN 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JESUS
09:32 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLA,JOSHUA
09:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:18 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CAMERON

SUB IN by TUGGLE,PRESTON 09:18
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OMARI 09:18
MISS JUMPER by NEAL,RYAN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON
08:56 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



08:54 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CAMERON
TURNOVER  by CARTER,CALVIN 08:48
FOUL  by NEAL,RYAN 08:46

08:39 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by RIVAS,JESUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

08:17 FOUL  by RIVAS,JESUS
GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 08:17 20-19 V 1
MISS FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 08:17
REBOUND OFF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

08:15 FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 08:15 21-19 V 2
MISS FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JESUS
08:15 SUB IN by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
08:15 SUB IN by BAQAI,OMAR
08:15 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
08:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON
07:49 MISS LAYUP by RIVAS,JESUS

REBOUND DEF by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON(in the paint) 07:41 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by NEAL,RYAN --

07:27 MISS LAYUP by RIVAS,JESUS
-- REBOUND OFF by BAQAI,OMAR

07:25 TURNOVER  by BAQAI,OMAR
STEAL  by KENT,PRESTON 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,CALVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:21 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by KENT,PRESTON --

07:04 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHANG,GABRIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE

MISS JUMPER by TUGGLE,PRESTON 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JESUS

FOUL  by KENT,PRESTON 06:26
06:26 MISS FT by CHANG,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:26 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by CHANG,GABRIEL

SUB IN by YEH,JADON 06:26
SUB IN by HARDRICK,ERIN 06:26
SUB IN by WALKER,SHAWN 06:26
SUB OUT by CARTER,CALVIN 06:26
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 06:26
SUB OUT by NEAL,RYAN 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
06:26 SUB IN by ADAMS,GARY
06:26 SUB OUT by CHANG,GABRIEL
06:26 SUB OUT by MILLA,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by HARDRICK,ERIN 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JESUS

06:05 25-24 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:55 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

05:44 MISS LAYUP by BAQAI,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by YEH,JADON --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --

05:23 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GARY
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 05:12
SUB IN by JOSEPH,OMARI 04:58
SUB OUT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by NORMAN,JONATHAN
04:58 SUB OUT by RIVAS,JESUS



FOUL  by JOSEPH,OMARI 04:50
04:50 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY
04:50 MISS FT by ADAMS,GARY

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(in the paint) 04:23 31-25 V 6

04:18 31-27 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
TURNOVER  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 04:09

04:08 STEAL  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
03:55 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by YEH,JADON --
GOOD JUMPER by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 03:39 33-27 V 6

03:22 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,GARY
STEAL  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 03:21
TURNOVER  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON
03:20 SUB OUT by BAQAI,OMAR

FOUL  by HARDRICK,ERIN 03:09
03:00 TURNOVER  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE

STEAL  by JOSEPH,OMARI 02:59
MISS LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GARY
02:42 33-29 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,OMARI 02:25

02:24 STEAL  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
02:20 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by YEH,JADON --
02:14 FOUL  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR

MISS FT by WALKER,SHAWN 02:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,SHAWN 02:14 34-29 V 5
SUB IN by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 02:14
SUB IN by TUGGLE,PRESTON 02:14
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OMARI 02:14
SUB OUT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 02:14

02:05 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
02:05 SUB OUT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
01:53 34-32 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR

-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by YEH,JADON 01:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:35 FOUL  by NORMAN,JONATHAN
MISS FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 01:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 01:35 35-32 V 3
SUB IN by KENT,PRESTON 01:35
SUB OUT by HARDRICK,ERIN 01:35

01:25 35-35 GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
-- ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

GOOD LAYUP by YEH,JADON(in the paint) 01:06 37-35 V 2
FOUL  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by JOHNSON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:39 MISS FT by JOHNSON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 00:39
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 00:39
MISS 3PTR by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON
00:01 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD



00:01 37-37 GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida National (FL)
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN(in the paint) 19:30 39-37 V 2
ASSIST  by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

19:15 MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
18:50 39-39 GOOD JUMPER by NORMAN,JONATHAN

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,GARY
TURNOVER  by KENT,PRESTON 18:37

18:36 STEAL  by ADAMS,GARY

18:34 39-41 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,GARY
MISS LAYUP by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUVOIR,SERGE

17:57 39-43 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:45
17:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 17:45
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 17:45
MISS 3PTR by YEH,JADON 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
17:07 TURNOVER  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE

STEAL  by YEH,JADON 17:07
GOOD 3PTR by YEH,JADON 17:01 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --

16:38 MISS 3PTR by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by YEH,JADON 16:27

16:26 STEAL  by ADAMS,GARY
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,GARY

16:23 42-45 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCOIS,HASMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,SHAWN 16:14 45-45
ASSIST  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --

15:43 TURNOVER  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
15:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON
15:43 SUB OUT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE

MISS 3PTR by YEH,JADON 15:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON

14:59 45-48 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,GARY
-- ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR

GOOD 3PTR by YEH,JADON 14:39 48-48
ASSIST  by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

14:17 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by YEH,JADON --

14:09 FOUL  by NORMAN,JONATHAN
14:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JOSEPH,OMARI 14:09
SUB OUT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 14:09

14:09 SUB IN by RIVAS,JESUS
14:09 SUB IN by MILLA,JOSHUA
14:09 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JONATHAN
14:09 SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,HASMAR

MISS LAYUP by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 13:48
REBOUND OFF by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL --



MISS JUMPER by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 13:38
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON

13:28 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOSEPH,OMARI 13:28

13:28 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY
13:00 FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JESUS

12:42 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,GARY
STEAL  by JOSEPH,OMARI 12:41
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JESUS
12:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:23 50-51 H 1

11:59 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GARY
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVAS,JESUS

11:53 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,GARY
STEAL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 11:51
MISS 3PTR by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLA,JOSHUA

11:40 50-53 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLA,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON

11:16 50-55 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLA,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN(in the paint) 10:54 52-55 H 3
FOUL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 10:39
SUB IN by TUGGLE,PRESTON 10:39
SUB IN by SMITH,MASON 10:39
SUB IN by NEAL,RYAN 10:39
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OMARI 10:39
SUB OUT by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 10:39
SUB OUT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 10:39

10:39 SUB IN by BAQAI,OMAR
10:39 SUB IN by CHANG,GABRIEL
10:39 SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY
10:39 SUB OUT by MILLA,JOSHUA
10:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by BAQAI,OMAR
10:28 MISS LAYUP by BAQAI,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
10:20 FOUL  by BAQAI,OMAR

SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,ELI 10:16
SUB OUT by WALKER,SHAWN 10:16
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MASON 09:57

09:56 STEAL  by BAQAI,OMAR
09:44 SUB IN by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
09:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON
09:37 TURNOVER  by BAQAI,OMAR

STEAL  by NEAL,RYAN 09:36
09:26 FOUL  by BAQAI,OMAR
09:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON 09:20
REBOUND OFF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

09:18 FOUL  by BAQAI,OMAR
GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 09:18 53-55 H 2
GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 09:18 54-55 H 1
FOUL  by UNDERWOOD,ELI 09:04



09:04 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by BAQAI,OMAR
09:04 54-57 H 3 GOOD FT by BAQAI,OMAR
09:04 SUB IN by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
09:04 SUB OUT by BAQAI,OMAR

GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,ELI(in the paint) 08:44 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by TUGGLE,PRESTON --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:03 FOUL  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
MISS FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 08:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 08:03 57-57

08:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON
08:03 SUB OUT by RIVAS,JESUS
07:41 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MASON 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by ADAMS,GARY
07:34 SUB OUT by CHANG,GABRIEL
07:19 MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MASON --
07:12 FOUL  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR

MISS FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON

SUB IN by WALKER,SHAWN 07:12
SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,ELI 07:12

07:12 SUB IN by MILLA,JOSHUA
07:12 SUB OUT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
06:59 FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY
06:59 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,GARY
06:59 SUB IN by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
06:59 SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY

GOOD LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON(in the paint) 06:35 59-57 V 2
ASSIST  by WALKER,SHAWN --

06:22 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON(in the paint)
FOUL  by YEH,JADON 06:09
TURNOVER  by YEH,JADON 06:09
SUB IN by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 06:09
SUB IN by KENT,PRESTON 06:09
SUB OUT by YEH,JADON 06:09
SUB OUT by SMITH,MASON 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by NORMAN,JONATHAN
06:09 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,RONALD

FOUL  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 05:56
05:56 MISS FT by MILLA,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:56 MISS FT by MILLA,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN 05:40
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,SHAWN --

05:38 FOUL  by NORMAN,JONATHAN
MISS FT by WALKER,SHAWN 05:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WALKER,SHAWN 05:38 60-59 V 1

05:38 SUB IN by RIVAS,JESUS
05:38 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JONATHAN
05:23 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
05:21 60-61 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCOIS,HASMAR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 04:57
04:56 STEAL  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE

04:53 60-63 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
TURNOVER  by NEAL,RYAN 04:38

04:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 04:37
SUB IN by YEH,JADON 04:37
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 04:37
SUB OUT by NEAL,RYAN 04:37

04:25 TURNOVER  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
STEAL  by YEH,JADON 04:24
GOOD DUNK by TUGGLE,PRESTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:21 62-63 H 1
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --

03:56 MISS LAYUP by RIVAS,JESUS
REBOUND DEF by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --

03:35 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CAMERON
GOOD FT by WALKER,SHAWN 03:35 63-63
GOOD FT by WALKER,SHAWN 03:35 64-63 V 1

03:35 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
03:35 SUB OUT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE
03:33 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAMERON

STEAL  by WALKER,SHAWN 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON(in the paint) 03:19 66-63 V 3
ASSIST  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --

02:51 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLA,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JESUS

02:20 TURNOVER  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
SUB IN by KENT,PRESTON 02:20
SUB OUT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 02:20

02:20 SUB IN by ADAMS,GARY
02:20 SUB OUT by MILLA,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SHAWN(in the paint) 02:04 68-65 V 3
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --
FOUL  by KENT,PRESTON 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:57 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 01:57
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by MILLA,JOSHUA
01:57 SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,HASMAR

GOOD LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON(in the paint) 01:36 70-66 V 4
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --
FOUL  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 01:17

01:17 70-67 V 3 GOOD FT by MILLA,JOSHUA
01:17 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by MILLA,JOSHUA
01:17 SUB IN by NORMAN,JONATHAN
01:17 SUB OUT by RIVAS,JESUS

MISS LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JONATHAN

FOUL  by WALKER,SHAWN 00:31
00:31 70-69 V 1 GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
00:31 70-70 GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,RONALD
00:31 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:31 SUB IN by FRANCOIS,HASMAR
00:31 SUB OUT by MILLA,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by YEH,JADON 00:03 73-70 V 3
ASSIST  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --

00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:02

00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 SUB IN by BAQAI,OMAR



00:01 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JONATHAN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BAQAI,OMAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


